

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 265 OF 2005

P. SRILALITHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SUBRAHMANYAM KHANNAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though there is an acknowledgment in respect of service by post, but we

feel it would be appropriate if dasti service is effected to the respondent.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

al)

Court Master

Court Master